# \_OP \$115.00 155345

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/20/2002

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wesbar Corporation		08/20/2002	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fulton Performance Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 Indianhead Drive	
City:	Mosinee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54455-0008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1553452	STOWAWAY
Registration Number:	1493912	WESBAR
Registration Number:	2550410	WESBAR
Registration Number:	2550411	WESBAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 634-3456

Email: jdurlacher@uspatent.com
Correspondent Name: James M. Durlacher
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8363-1

TRADEMARK

900086128 REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0266

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Durlacher
Signature:	/James M. Durlacher/
Date:	09/05/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger Wesbar#page1.tif source=Merger Wesbar#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0267



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WESBAR CORPORATION", A WISCONSIN CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FULTON PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "FULTON PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2002, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

0776274 8100M

020525354

AUTHENTICATION: 1945430

DATE: 08-21-02

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0268** 

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF WESBAR CORPORATION INTO FULTON PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC.

(under Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Pulton Performance Products, Inc. hereby cartifies that:

- The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
  - a. Fulton Performance Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and
  - b. Wesbar Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation.
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Deloware.
  - The surviving corporation is Fulton Performance Products, Inc. 3.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of Fulton Performance Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Fulton Performance Products, Inc., the address of which is 50 Indianhead Drive, Mosinee, Wisconsin 54455-0008.
- That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- This Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Mergar with the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fulton Performance Products, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its authorized officers, on this 31 Hday of May, 2002.

FULTON PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC.

Bv:

J. Beard. President

And By:

RECORDED: 09/05/2007

Todd R. Peters, Vice President-Pinance

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0269